
Tucson Electric Power 
88 East Broadway Blvd., P.O. Box 711, 

Tucson, AZ 85702 

April 10,20 14 
Arizona Corporatjon Commission 

DOCKETED 
APR 1 0  2014 

____ 
DOCKETEDBY T IGINAL 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Re: Notice of Errata - Tucson Electric Power Company’s Annual Demand-Side Management 
Progress Report, Docket No. E- OOOOOU-14-0049 

On March 3, 2014, pursuant to the Electric Energy Efficiency Standards set forth in the 
Arizona Administrative Code, Section R14-2-2409.AY Tucson Electric Power Company (“TEP”) 
submitted its annual DSM progress report for each of its Commission-approved DSM programs. 
In Table 5 shown on page 7 of the report, the total performance incentive for calendar year 2013 
should be $1,879,095, not the reported amount of $1,959,391. Please replace the page 7, with 
the attached, corrected page 7. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (520) 884-3680. 

Sincerely, 
h 

Jessica Bryne 
Regulatory Services 

cc: Barbara Keene, Utilities Division, ACC 
Compliance Section, ACC 

* I  

‘“3 



Table 5 

Societal 
Benefits 

DSM SOCIETAL BENEFITS & PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE: JANUARY - DECEMBER 2013' 

I Benefits Net I Societal 
costs 

DSM Program 

Portfolio Totals $1 05,149,369 $53,862,354 $51,287,015 
Program Development, Analysis 8, Reporting $0 $227,646 ($227,646) 
;TOTAL $1 05,149,369 $54,090,000 $51,059,369 

Total kWh Savings (Jul-Dec) 
Total Net Benefits (Jul-Dec) 
8% Net Benefits 
Total kWh savings * $0.0125 

Performance Incentive for 2013 (Jul-Dec) 

128,828,366 
$41,685,134 
$3,334,811 
$1,610,355 
$1,610,355 

r I 

TEP's total performance incentive for calendar year 20 13 is $1,879,095. 

' The performance incentive calculation shown is for kWh savings from July through December only. Total kWh savings include 
% of annual credit for Demand Response / Direct Load Control programs and % of annual credit for energy efficiency building 
codes, as allowed per A.A.C. R14-2-2404. The performance incentive is 8% of net benefits but capped at $0.0125/kWh saved as 
approved in Commission Decision No. 73912 (June 27, 2013). 

7 


